SMCP

sandro - maje - claudie pierlot - fursac

Half-year Update on the SMCP Liquidity Contract

Under the liquidity contract entered into between SMCP and EXANE BNP PARIBAS, the following resources were
listed in the liquidity account on December 31, 2025:

e O SMCP share

* € 1,055,229

e Number of executions on buy side on semester : 8,473

o Number of executions on sell side on semester : 7,493

e Traded volume on buy side on semester : 1,282,829 sharesfor€ 7,562,774
o Traded volume on sell side on semester: 1,282,829 sharesfor€ 7,575,241

As of June 30, 2025, the following resources had been allocated to the liquidity account:

e O SMCP share

« € 1,000,853

e Number of executions on buy side on semester : 9,579

o Number of executions on sell side on semester : 9,970

e Traded volume on buy side on semester : 1,328,009 sharesfor€ 4,679,381
e Traded volume on sell side on semester: 1,328,009 sharesfor€ 4,683,269

The liquidity agreement complies with AMF Decision n° 2018-01 dated 2nd July 2018, introducing liquidity
agreements on equity securities as permitted market practice.

ABOUT SMCP

SMCP is a global leader in the accessible luxury market with four unique Parisian brands: Sandro, Maje, Claudie Pierlot and Fursac. Present in 43
countries, the Group comprises a network of over 1,600 stores globally and a strong digital presence in all its key markets. Evelyne Chetrite and
Judith Milgrom founded Sandro and Maje in Paris, in 1984 and 1998 respectively, and continue to provide creative direction for the brands.
Claudie Pierlot and Fursac were respectively acquired by SMCP in 2009 and 2019. SMCP is listed on the Euronext Paris regulated market
(compartment A, ISIN Code FR0013214145, ticker: SMCP).



SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP

Daily report of the liquidity contract of SMCP.LY from 01-July-2025 to 31-December-2025

01/07/2025
02/07/2025
03/07/2025
04/07/2025
07/07/2025
08/07/2025
09/07/2025
10/07/2025
11/07/2025
14/07/2025
15/07/2025
16/07/2025
17/07/2025
18/07/2025
21/07/2025
22/07/2025
23/07/2025
24/07/2025
25/07/2025
28/07/2025
29/07/2025
30/07/2025
31/07/2025
01/08/2025
04/08/2025
05/08/2025
06/08/2025
07/08/2025
08/08/2025
11/08/2025
12/08/2025
13/08/2025
14/08/2025
15/08/2025
18/08/2025
19/08/2025
20/08/2025
21/08/2025
22/08/2025
25/08/2025
26/08/2025
27/08/2025
28/08/2025
29/08/2025

as per art 2-3 of AMF Decision n° 2021-01 dated June 22 2021

11782
21502
9637
14 829
11410
15 000
22 250
11 500
13432
20 000
8611
10 000
6 191
15074
21155
8141
6 629
20 114
4 090
16013
13 091
5075
21670
24 600
2500
7 081
34 000
24 880
16 061
10 000
5041
9222
15 425
21569
11 800
6 762
4926
5894
3962
18136
8 920
9487
4030
10 827

122
63
85
92
99

126
62

95
72
57
37
86
103
65
68
106
43

68
43
69
113

33
61
75
22
44
41
41
73
103
79
43
55
58
32

89
76
42
69

51876
96 028
42 576
65 752
54 414
73 860

112 607
59 570
69 699

101 400
44 312
50 090
31364
75732

102 179
38 930
32436
95 501
18 957
74 557
60 402
25 822

109 564

122 680
12 825
38011

196 282

146 817
96 029
60 220
32071
60 718

101 327

142 636
76 759
44 264
32063
38777
25 991

120 169
56 508
61239
26 380
69 899

SE

11782
6 502 67
7137 52
32329 148
11410 91
15 000 80
22 250 117
11500 78
13 432 88
20 000 133
3611 54
4500 41
11 691 84
7574 47
8 155 60
18 641 77
9129 54
7614 53
9090 62
6 897 28
19 988 103
27 294 109
19732 45
6 563 60
22 475 50
7081 32
32 500 95
26 380 94
16 061 24
10 000 62
5041 51
9 222 44
15 425 95
9 069 54
19 300 100
7762 43
8926 53
5894 57
3962 33
2294 29
13 262 66
10 987 58
9 030 59
5827 39

St DA Number of Traded volume | Number of Traded vqume in
Number of shares Number of executions
executions in EUR shares

52 265
29 344
31631
146 224
54 882
74 685
113 075
60 145
70 303
101720
18 510
22716
59 262
38 226
39 747
89 887
44 842
35 344
42 459
32 506
92 664
139 118
99 785
32 848
114 645
38 563
188 468
156 671
96 334
60 300
32202
61013
102 299
60 109
126 319
51012
58 626
38 812
26 280
15248
85 261
71207
59 390
37 538



SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP
SMCP

01/09/2025
02/09/2025
03/09/2025
04/09/2025
05/09/2025
08/09/2025
09/09/2025
10/09/2025
11/09/2025
12/09/2025
15/09/2025
16/09/2025
17/09/2025
18/09/2025
19/09/2025
22/09/2025
23/09/2025
24/09/2025
25/09/2025
26/09/2025
29/09/2025
30/09/2025
01/10/2025
02/10/2025
03/10/2025
06/10/2025
07/10/2025
08/10/2025
09/10/2025
10/10/2025
13/10/2025
14/10/2025
15/10/2025
16/10/2025
17/10/2025
20/10/2025
21/10/2025
22/10/2025
23/10/2025
24/10/2025
27/10/2025
28/10/2025
29/10/2025
30/10/2025
31/10/2025
03/11/2025
04/11/2025
05/11/2025
06/11/2025
07/11/2025

14 500
8554
8 250
4311

15 954
6 859
5098
9053
8623
8 648
8 993
8764

21542

16 504

10 169

14 299

16 246

16 000

13 228
5014
5736
7717

27 787

10 609
5 156
8197
8 051
5 596

15 000

10 217
8 987

11 227
6294
5 864
9115
4 868
7883
5425
6 890
4 600
9122
4 986
8 858

10 044
4163
8716
7 094
6 948
5054
1745

81
47
73
36
62
98
41
73
83
41
83
66
61

103
86

107

134

105
78
64
38
57
98
54
57
50
79
52
94
58
80
63
57
59
80
42
36
32
47
39
65
59
69
93
40
85
32
83
21
10

90 930
52 333
49 805
26 267
97 782
41470
30675
54 209
54 239
54 923
59 174
59 201
149 049
113 399
68 387
94 002
106 704
102 304
83 958
32 340
37 525
50 091
180 560
67 919
32271
50 231
50 182
36 145
96 945
63 887
55513
67 283
39 350
35413
54 763
29432
47 385
32105
41512
27779
56 155
29 971
53 954
60 696
25 336
52 575
40 996
40 326
29 556
10 159

12 000
8 554
6 090

12 921
5636
6727
5098

18 053

12123

12 648
8 993
8 764

21542
6 504
5169

14 299

11 246

16 000

13 228

10014
5736
7717

27 787
3109
7 656
8197
8 051

25 596
5000
2717
6 487

16 227

11294

10 864
9115
9 868
2883
5425
6 890
9600
7122
6 986
8 858
9 044
5163
3716
7094

11948
2 554
2245

71
30
36
66
41
89
31

116

11
59

102
57
50
32
32
65
80
47
48
66
49
62

108
22
34
40
44
77
50
39
46
78
56
52
89
86
37
30
26
72
65
46
64
44
27
46
28
89
30
12

75 324
52 359
37 021
79 361
34785
40 745
30 838

109 582
76 375
81934
60 181
59 648

149 523
44 429
34725
94 445
74 066

102 800
83 958
64 741
37 651
50 330

181 810
19 764
47 865
50 510
50 303

164 147
32 465
17 150
40 213
97 995
70 565
66 292
54 736
59 997
17 393
32 404
41685
58 128
43615
42 657
54 034
54 644
31484
22 430
41195
69 944
14 972
13104



SMCP 10/11/2025 5643 65 33215 2893 37 17 017

SMCP 11/11/2025 5500 64 32005 10 250 93 59 922
SMCP 12/11/2025 4925 42 28910 4925 31 29 048
SMCP 13/11/2025 3762 14 22 817 3762 10 23 065
SMCP 14/11/2025 10 637 71 62 853 10 537 94 63 201
SMCP 17/11/2025 10 147 42 61257 5147 27 30 851
SMCP 18/11/2025 8330 71 49014 4330 36 25 599
SMCP 19/11/2025 6 264 73 36 613 15 264 124 90 210
SMCP 20/11/2025 12 900 91 75762 7400 84 43 468
SMCP 21/11/2025 13 660 146 78777 19 160 153 111128
SMCP 24/11/2025 7021 62 41712 4021 20 23 820
SMCP 25/11/2025 2100 18 12 548 3600 30 21596
SMCP 26/11/2025 9735 64 57 914 11235 50 67 241
SMCP 27/11/2025 6372 50 37 894 6372 43 37 920
SMCP 28/11/2025 16 750 136 110 064 9 250 83 60 976
SMCP 01/12/2025 19 000 136 116 565 19 000 1056 116 926
SMCP 02/12/2025 3162 32 19 630 10 662 70 67 501
SMCP 03/12/2025 8 005 78 51272 8 005 45 51512
SMCP 04/12/2025 9000 71 57 906 3000 31 19 299
SMCP 05/12/2025 10 275 102 65 441 6 275 51 40 060
SMCP 08/12/2025 5586 62 35594 5586 37 35767
SMCP 09/12/2025 6631 76 42 253 2381 20 15 191
SMCP 10/12/2025 4618 67 29 334 3 868 24 24 488
SMCP 11/12/2025 5616 72 35712 5616 53 35808
SMCP 12/12/2025 2820 35 17 941 4320 36 27 527
SMCP 15/12/2025 3789 44 24 519 17 289 93 112171
SMCP 16/12/2025 7 000 60 46 949 2000 22 13 332
SMCP 17/12/2025 11 901 97 78 368 9401 61 62018
SMCP 18/12/2025 7 036 65 45516 1286 21 8320
SMCP 19/12/2025 8221 52 52 532 3971 19 25371
SMCP 22/12/2025 5794 48 36 502 1577 26 9 946
SMCP 23/12/2025 8 837 69 54 860 10 554 62 65678
SMCP 24/12/2025 1038 6 6485 11038 48 69 263
SMCP 29/12/2025 3250 13 20 404 3250 15 20 592
SMCP 30/12/2025 514 8 3207 9514 46 60 376
SMCP 31/12/2025 2213 13 975 3213 20 232

SMCP - 1282 829 8473 7562774 1282829 7 493 7 575 241

Buy: 1282 829 (8 473 transactions) 7562774 Sell: 1282 829 (7 493 transactions) 7 575 241



