

SMCP

sandro • maje • claudie pierlot • fursac



Half-year Update on the SMCP Liquidity Contract

Under the liquidity contract entered into between SMCP and EXANE BNP PARIBAS, the following resources were listed in the liquidity account on December 31, 2025:

- 0 SMCP share
- € 1,055,229

- Number of executions on buy side on semester : 8,473
- Number of executions on sell side on semester : 7,493
- Traded volume on buy side on semester : 1,282,829 shares for € 7,562,774
- Traded volume on sell side on semester: 1,282,829 shares for € 7,575,241

As of June 30, 2025, the following resources had been allocated to the liquidity account:

- 0 SMCP share
- € 1,000,853

- Number of executions on buy side on semester : 9,579
- Number of executions on sell side on semester : 9,970
- Traded volume on buy side on semester : 1,328,009 shares for € 4,679,381
- Traded volume on sell side on semester: 1,328,009 shares for € 4,683,269

The liquidity agreement complies with AMF Decision n° 2018-01 dated 2nd July 2018, introducing liquidity agreements on equity securities as permitted market practice.

ABOUT SMCP

SMCP is a global leader in the accessible luxury market with four unique Parisian brands: Sandro, Maje, Claudie Pierlot and Fursac. Present in 43 countries, the Group comprises a network of over 1,600 stores globally and a strong digital presence in all its key markets. Evelyne Chetrite and Judith Milgrom founded Sandro and Maje in Paris, in 1984 and 1998 respectively, and continue to provide creative direction for the brands. Claudie Pierlot and Fursac were respectively acquired by SMCP in 2009 and 2019. SMCP is listed on the Euronext Paris regulated market (compartment A, ISIN Code FR0013214145, ticker: SMCP).

Daily report of the liquidity contract of SMCP.LY from 01-July-2025 to 31-December-2025
as per art 2-3 of AMF Decision n° 2021-01 dated June 22 2021

Customer	Date	Buy			Sell		
		Number of shares	Number of executions	Traded volume in EUR	Number of shares	Number of executions	Traded volume in EUR
SMCP	01/07/2025	11 782	57	51 876	11 782	38	52 265
SMCP	02/07/2025	21 502	122	96 028	6 502	67	29 344
SMCP	03/07/2025	9 637	63	42 576	7 137	52	31 631
SMCP	04/07/2025	14 829	85	65 752	32 329	148	146 224
SMCP	07/07/2025	11 410	92	54 414	11 410	91	54 882
SMCP	08/07/2025	15 000	99	73 860	15 000	80	74 685
SMCP	09/07/2025	22 250	126	112 607	22 250	117	113 075
SMCP	10/07/2025	11 500	62	59 570	11 500	78	60 145
SMCP	11/07/2025	13 432	86	69 699	13 432	88	70 303
SMCP	14/07/2025	20 000	95	101 400	20 000	133	101 720
SMCP	15/07/2025	8 611	72	44 312	3 611	54	18 510
SMCP	16/07/2025	10 000	57	50 090	4 500	41	22 716
SMCP	17/07/2025	6 191	37	31 364	11 691	84	59 262
SMCP	18/07/2025	15 074	86	75 732	7 574	47	38 226
SMCP	21/07/2025	21 155	103	102 179	8 155	60	39 747
SMCP	22/07/2025	8 141	65	38 930	18 641	77	89 887
SMCP	23/07/2025	6 629	68	32 436	9 129	54	44 842
SMCP	24/07/2025	20 114	106	95 501	7 614	53	35 344
SMCP	25/07/2025	4 090	43	18 957	9 090	62	42 459
SMCP	28/07/2025	16 013	81	74 557	6 897	28	32 506
SMCP	29/07/2025	13 091	68	60 402	19 988	103	92 664
SMCP	30/07/2025	5 075	43	25 822	27 294	109	139 118
SMCP	31/07/2025	21 670	69	109 564	19 732	45	99 785
SMCP	01/08/2025	24 600	113	122 680	6 563	60	32 848
SMCP	04/08/2025	2 500	3	12 825	22 475	50	114 645
SMCP	05/08/2025	7 081	33	38 011	7 081	32	38 563
SMCP	06/08/2025	34 000	61	196 282	32 500	95	188 468
SMCP	07/08/2025	24 880	75	146 817	26 380	94	156 671
SMCP	08/08/2025	16 061	22	96 029	16 061	24	96 334
SMCP	11/08/2025	10 000	44	60 220	10 000	62	60 300
SMCP	12/08/2025	5 041	41	32 071	5 041	51	32 202
SMCP	13/08/2025	9 222	41	60 718	9 222	44	61 013
SMCP	14/08/2025	15 425	73	101 327	15 425	95	102 299
SMCP	15/08/2025	21 569	103	142 636	9 069	54	60 109
SMCP	18/08/2025	11 800	79	76 759	19 300	100	126 319
SMCP	19/08/2025	6 762	43	44 264	7 762	43	51 012
SMCP	20/08/2025	4 926	55	32 063	8 926	53	58 626
SMCP	21/08/2025	5 894	58	38 777	5 894	57	38 812
SMCP	22/08/2025	3 962	32	25 991	3 962	33	26 280
SMCP	25/08/2025	18 136	68	120 169	2 294	29	15 248
SMCP	26/08/2025	8 920	89	56 508	13 262	66	85 261
SMCP	27/08/2025	9 487	76	61 239	10 987	58	71 207
SMCP	28/08/2025	4 030	42	26 380	9 030	59	59 390
SMCP	29/08/2025	10 827	69	69 899	5 827	39	37 538

SMCP	01/09/2025	14 500	81	90 930	12 000	71	75 324
SMCP	02/09/2025	8 554	47	52 333	8 554	30	52 359
SMCP	03/09/2025	8 250	73	49 805	6 090	36	37 021
SMCP	04/09/2025	4 311	36	26 267	12 921	66	79 361
SMCP	05/09/2025	15 954	62	97 782	5 636	41	34 785
SMCP	08/09/2025	6 859	98	41 470	6 727	89	40 745
SMCP	09/09/2025	5 098	41	30 675	5 098	31	30 838
SMCP	10/09/2025	9 053	73	54 209	18 053	116	109 582
SMCP	11/09/2025	8 623	83	54 239	12 123	111	76 375
SMCP	12/09/2025	8 648	41	54 923	12 648	59	81 934
SMCP	15/09/2025	8 993	83	59 174	8 993	102	60 181
SMCP	16/09/2025	8 764	66	59 201	8 764	57	59 648
SMCP	17/09/2025	21 542	61	149 049	21 542	50	149 523
SMCP	18/09/2025	16 504	103	113 399	6 504	32	44 429
SMCP	19/09/2025	10 169	86	68 387	5 169	32	34 725
SMCP	22/09/2025	14 299	107	94 002	14 299	65	94 445
SMCP	23/09/2025	16 246	134	106 704	11 246	80	74 066
SMCP	24/09/2025	16 000	105	102 304	16 000	47	102 800
SMCP	25/09/2025	13 228	78	83 958	13 228	48	83 958
SMCP	26/09/2025	5 014	64	32 340	10 014	66	64 741
SMCP	29/09/2025	5 736	38	37 525	5 736	49	37 651
SMCP	30/09/2025	7 717	57	50 091	7 717	62	50 330
SMCP	01/10/2025	27 787	98	180 560	27 787	108	181 810
SMCP	02/10/2025	10 609	54	67 919	3 109	22	19 764
SMCP	03/10/2025	5 156	57	32 271	7 656	34	47 865
SMCP	06/10/2025	8 197	50	50 231	8 197	40	50 510
SMCP	07/10/2025	8 051	79	50 182	8 051	44	50 303
SMCP	08/10/2025	5 596	52	36 145	25 596	77	164 147
SMCP	09/10/2025	15 000	94	96 945	5 000	50	32 465
SMCP	10/10/2025	10 217	58	63 887	2 717	39	17 150
SMCP	13/10/2025	8 987	80	55 513	6 487	46	40 213
SMCP	14/10/2025	11 227	63	67 283	16 227	78	97 995
SMCP	15/10/2025	6 294	57	39 350	11 294	56	70 565
SMCP	16/10/2025	5 864	59	35 413	10 864	52	66 292
SMCP	17/10/2025	9 115	80	54 763	9 115	89	54 736
SMCP	20/10/2025	4 868	42	29 432	9 868	86	59 997
SMCP	21/10/2025	7 883	36	47 385	2 883	37	17 393
SMCP	22/10/2025	5 425	32	32 105	5 425	30	32 404
SMCP	23/10/2025	6 890	47	41 512	6 890	26	41 685
SMCP	24/10/2025	4 600	39	27 779	9 600	72	58 128
SMCP	27/10/2025	9 122	65	56 155	7 122	65	43 615
SMCP	28/10/2025	4 986	59	29 971	6 986	46	42 657
SMCP	29/10/2025	8 858	69	53 954	8 858	64	54 034
SMCP	30/10/2025	10 044	93	60 696	9 044	44	54 644
SMCP	31/10/2025	4 163	40	25 336	5 163	27	31 484
SMCP	03/11/2025	8 716	85	52 575	3 716	46	22 430
SMCP	04/11/2025	7 094	32	40 996	7 094	28	41 195
SMCP	05/11/2025	6 948	83	40 326	11 948	89	69 944
SMCP	06/11/2025	5 054	21	29 556	2 554	30	14 972
SMCP	07/11/2025	1 745	10	10 159	2 245	12	13 104

SMCP	10/11/2025	5 643	65	33 215	2 893	37	17 017
SMCP	11/11/2025	5 500	64	32 005	10 250	93	59 922
SMCP	12/11/2025	4 925	42	28 910	4 925	31	29 048
SMCP	13/11/2025	3 762	14	22 817	3 762	10	23 065
SMCP	14/11/2025	10 537	71	62 853	10 537	94	63 201
SMCP	17/11/2025	10 147	42	61 257	5 147	27	30 851
SMCP	18/11/2025	8 330	71	49 014	4 330	36	25 599
SMCP	19/11/2025	6 264	73	36 613	15 264	124	90 210
SMCP	20/11/2025	12 900	91	75 762	7 400	84	43 468
SMCP	21/11/2025	13 660	146	78 777	19 160	153	111 128
SMCP	24/11/2025	7 021	62	41 712	4 021	20	23 820
SMCP	25/11/2025	2 100	18	12 548	3 600	30	21 596
SMCP	26/11/2025	9 735	64	57 914	11 235	50	67 241
SMCP	27/11/2025	6 372	50	37 894	6 372	43	37 920
SMCP	28/11/2025	16 750	136	110 064	9 250	83	60 976
SMCP	01/12/2025	19 000	136	116 565	19 000	105	116 926
SMCP	02/12/2025	3 162	32	19 630	10 662	70	67 501
SMCP	03/12/2025	8 005	78	51 272	8 005	45	51 512
SMCP	04/12/2025	9 000	71	57 906	3 000	31	19 299
SMCP	05/12/2025	10 275	102	65 441	6 275	51	40 060
SMCP	08/12/2025	5 586	62	35 594	5 586	37	35 767
SMCP	09/12/2025	6 631	76	42 253	2 381	20	15 191
SMCP	10/12/2025	4 618	67	29 334	3 868	24	24 488
SMCP	11/12/2025	5 616	72	35 712	5 616	53	35 808
SMCP	12/12/2025	2 820	35	17 941	4 320	36	27 527
SMCP	15/12/2025	3 789	44	24 519	17 289	93	112 171
SMCP	16/12/2025	7 000	60	46 949	2 000	22	13 332
SMCP	17/12/2025	11 901	97	78 368	9 401	61	62 018
SMCP	18/12/2025	7 036	65	45 516	1 286	21	8 320
SMCP	19/12/2025	8 221	52	52 532	3 971	19	25 371
SMCP	22/12/2025	5 794	48	36 502	1 577	26	9 946
SMCP	23/12/2025	8 837	69	54 860	10 554	62	65 678
SMCP	24/12/2025	1 038	6	6 485	11 038	48	69 263
SMCP	29/12/2025	3 250	13	20 404	3 250	15	20 592
SMCP	30/12/2025	514	8	3 207	9 514	46	60 376
SMCP	31/12/2025	2 213	15	13 975	3 213	9	20 232
SMCP		1 282 829	8 473	7 562 774	1 282 829	7 493	7 575 241

Buy: 1 282 829

(8 473 transactions)

7 562 774

Sell: 1 282 829

(7 493 transactions)

7 575 241